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A period of growth in response to client demand has seen Ogier's Dispute Resolution team in

Guernsey become one of the largest in the Island.

The team, which is ranked tier one in the latest Legal 500 UK guide and is described by clients as

a "formidable force in Guernsey", provides a full suite of litigation services, including advising on

commercial disputes, contentious trusts, restructuring and corporate recovery and regulatory.

Guernsey dispute resolution team leader and global head of Restructuring and Corporate

Recovery Mathew Newman is ranked as a Leading Individual, Simon Davies in the Hall of Fame,

Bryan De Verneuil-Smith a Next Generation Partner, and Alex Horsbrugh-Porter, Sandie Lyne

and Michael Rogers noted as key lawyers in the latest Legal 500 UK guide. Rachel DeSanges, who

heads up the Employment practice in Guernsey, is a Rising Star, and Sandie Lyne, Kellie Sherwill

and Fay Warrilow are noted as key lawyers in this area. The team of quali:ed lawyers also

comprises Heidi Sandy, Nick Taitz, Zoë Beer, Abby Brown, Margeaux Malherbe and Gareth Parr,

together with paralegal Victoria Randall and current trainee solicitors James Hewlett and

Andrew Tautscher.

This period of growth caps another successful year for the team which has seen it continue to

act on many of the most signi:cant, high value cases in Guernsey, including acting for the

administration managers of Providence Investment Funds PCC Limited in its claim against

PricewaterhouseCoopers, various contentious insolvency mandates and working on a number of

high value complex trust litigation matters.

Mathew Newman said: "This is a major milestone for our team which we're very proud of. This

organic growth enables our clients to bene:t from a deep bench without losing any of the

personal, high quality service we're known for in the market. Our focus continues to be on

working collaboratively with our clients, each other and the wider Ogier team in Guernsey and

globally to provide truly market-leading services."
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About Ogier

Ogier is a professional services :rm with the knowledge and expertise to handle the most

demanding and complex transactions and provide expert, eAcient and cost-eBective services

to all our clients. We regularly win awards for the quality of our client service, our work and our

people.

Disclaimer

This client brie:ng has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Ogier. The

information and expressions of opinion which it contains are not intended to be a

comprehensive study or to provide legal advice and should not be treated as a substitute for

speci:c advice concerning individual situations.

Regulatory information can be found under Legal Notice

Meet the Author

Mathew Newman

Partner

Guernsey

E: mathew.newman@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752253

Key Contacts

Simon Davies
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Partner

Guernsey

E: simon.davies@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 737175

Bryan De Verneuil-Smith

Partner

Guernsey

E: bryan.deverneuil-smith@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752357

Alex Horsbrugh-Porter

Partner

Guernsey

E: alex.horsbrugh-porter@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752272
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Sandie Lyne

Partner

Guernsey

E: sandie.lyne@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752224

Rachel DeSanges

Head of Employment, Guernsey

Guernsey

London

E: rachel.desanges@ogier.com

T: +44 203 835 9506

Fay Warrilow

Senior Associate

Guernsey
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E: fay.warrilow@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752371

Heidi Sandy

Managing Associate

Guernsey

E: heidi.sandy@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752340

Nick Taitz

Senior Associate

Guernsey

E: nick.taitz@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752277

Margeaux Newman
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Associate

Guernsey

E: margeaux.newman@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752215

Abby Brown

Advocate & Professional Support Lawyer

Guernsey

E: abby.brown@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752247

Victoria Randall

Paralegal

Guernsey

E: victoria.randall@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752294
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James Hewlett

Asssociate

Guernsey

E: james.hewlett@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752233

Andrew Tautscher

Associate

Guernsey

E: andrew.tautscher@ogier.com

T: +44 1481 752361

Related Services

Dispute Resolution

Banking Disputes

Enforcement of Judgments and Awards

Fraud and Asset Tracing

Funds Disputes

International Arbitration
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Trusts Disputes and Applications

Legal

Related Sectors

Restructuring and Insolvency

Trusts Advisory Group
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